Section 1, the amount of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00), or 171 

so much thereof as may be necessary, shall be made available for 172 

expenditure by the Prosecutors Training Division. 173 

SECTION 8.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, the sum 174 

of Six Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($680,000.00) is provided 175 

from the Department of Health for the Alcohol and Tobacco 176 

Enforcement Unit. 177 

SECTION 9.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, it is the 178 

intention of the Legislature that Five Million Six Hundred Ninety 179 

Thousand Three Hundred Forty-six Dollars ($5,690,346.00) may be 180